24
kV
 K
UF
V12-
DRIESCHER - Indoor
Vacuum Circuit-Breaker
• Rated voltage

6
 Technical data
 Type designation
Examples: V12-630-25 F-BK         V24-1250-25 KUF
Vacuum Circuit-Breaker             V V
Rated current (12 kV or 24 kV)                                12    24
Rated voltage (630 A or 1250 A)                                     630                   1250
Rated short-circuit breaking current (kA)               25                25
  Bauweise für Fronteinbau                                  F
- with coil-spring energy storage mechanism                                                  BK
  Design for front-panel mounting (e.g. on switchgear truck)                             F
- with coil-spring energy storage mechanism and suitable for auto-reclosing (ARC)                              KU
Types:
V....BK-EA      with coil spring stored energy mechanism, front-panel mounting for manual operation, ON and OFF
V....F-BK        with coil spring stored energy mechanism, front-panel mounting for manual operation
V....KUF         with coil spring stored energy mechanism and suitable for automatic reclosing (ARC),
                      front-panel mounting for motorised operation
O - 0,3s - CO - 15s - CO for motorised actuator
O - 3 min - CO               for manual actuator
Rated switching action
747
Rated voltage
Rated frequency
Rated current
Rated short-time current
Rated short-circuit duration
Rated peak withstand current
Rated impulse withstand voltage
Rated power frequency withstand voltage
Closing time approx.
Arcing time
Opening time approx.
Direct current component
Rated short circuit breaking current
Rated short circuit making current
Rated cable charging breaking current
Operating cycles
 - of the vacuum tube at rated current
 - of the vacuum tube at rated short circuit breaking current
 - of the Breaker mechanism
Mechanical class
Application class
Construction
see page(s)
Ur
fr
Ir
Ik
tk
Ip
Up
Ud
ms
ms
ms
%
 Isc
Ic
12 kV / 24 kV
50 Hz
630 ... 2000 A8)
25 ... 31,5 kA
3 s
50 ... 80 kA
75 kV / 125 kV
28 kV / 50 kV
47
<12
51
<20
25 ... 31.5 kA
63 ... 80 kA
-